
March 2, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76LJ  30031036    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

9
10
15
16

29N
29N
29N
29N

21W
21W
21W
21W

FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD

S2SE
S2SW

NWNW
N2NE

1
2
3
4

Priority Date: FEBRUARY 4, 2008 at 04:30 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 141.82

Owners: ALPINE PACIFIC UTILITIES HYDRO LLC 
75 SOMERS ROAD
SOMERS, MT 59932

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76LJ  30031036 General Abstract

500.00 GPM

335.20 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Well Location:

Well Location:

3530 US HIGHWAY 2 EAST

3530 US HIGHWAY 2 EAST

WELL

WELL

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Pump Size:

Pump Size:

20.00 HP

20.00 HP

NO

NO

Flowing: 

Flowing: 

Casing Diameter: 

Casing Diameter: 

7.00 INCHES

7.00 INCHES

Static Water Level: 

Static Water Level: 

25.00 FEET

27.00 FEET

Well Depth:

Well Depth:

325.00 FEET

235.00 FEET

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1

2

10

10

21W

21W

29N

29N

NESWSW

NWSWSW

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

Purpose (use): MULTIPLE DOMESTIC  
COMMERCIAL  
LAWN AND GARDEN  

Households: 147
Volume:

Volume:

63.51 AC-FT

24.07 AC-FT

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

MULTIPLE DOMESTIC

COMMERCIAL

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

HOMES, CONDOS & 
TOWNHOUSES

HOTEL, RETAIL OFFICES, MISC.

Purpose 
Clarification:

Purpose 
Clarification:

Enforceable Priority Date:    FEBRUARY 4, 2008 at 04:30 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 2, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

10
15
15

9
9

10
10
10
10
10
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

 2.50
 11.50
 9.75
 8.75

 10.75
 3.75
 0.08

 11.78
 9.08
 1.10
 0.17
 0.11
 8.00
 9.25
 5.50
 7.75
 8.50

 11.75
 11.00
 10.75

29N
29N
29N

29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N

21W
21W
21W

21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W

FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD

S2SW
NWNW

NWNWNE

SWSESE
SESESE

NWSWSW
NWNWNW
NESWSW
SESWSW
SWSESW

NWNWNW
SWNWNW
NENWNW
SENWNW
NWNWNE
NENWNE

NWNWNE
SWNWNE
SENWNE
NWNENE
SWNENE
NENENE
SENENE

2
3
4

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

THIS PROVISIONAL WATER USE PERMIT HAS A PRIORITY DATE THAT IS JUNIOR TO THE RIGHTS OF 
SENIOR WATER RIGHT HOLDERS IN THE CLARK FORK RIVER BASIN.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH MONTANA
LAW, YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CALL BY SENIOR WATER RIGHT HOLDERS, IN WHICH CASE YOU MAY
BE REQUIRED TO DISCONTINUE YOUR USE OF WATER FOR THE PERIOD OF THE CALL.

CONDITION OF USE UNDER PERMIT 76LJ 30031036:  DURING PERIODS OF WATER SHORTAGES AND 
WHEN A CALL IS MADE BY A SENIOR GROUND WATER OR SURFACE WATER RIGHT HOLDER, THE 
APPROPRIATOR SHALL EITHER IMPLEMENT WATER USE CONSERVATION MEASURES OR SHUT OFF 
APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE WELL(S) DESCRIBED IN THIS WATER RIGHT PERMIT.

THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT APPROVED IN-LINE FLOW METER AT A POINT IN 
THE DELIVERY LINE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT.   WATER MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE 
REQUIRED MEASURING DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING.  ON A FORM PROVIDED BY THE 
DEPARTMENT, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE 
AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME.  RECORDS SHALL BE 
SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE 
YEAR.  FAILURE TO SUBMIT REPORTS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE.  
THE RECORDS MUST BE SENT TO THE WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE.  THE APPROPRIATOR 
SHALL MAINTAIN THE MEASURING DEVICE SO IT ALWAYS OPERATES PROPERLY AND MEASURES 
FLOW RATE AND VOLUME ACCURATELY.

CLARK FORK RIVER BASIN LAW

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

WATER MEASUREMENT-INLINE FLOW METER REQUIRED

Total:  141.82

Remarks:

76LJ  30031036 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 150417 RECEIVED 11/25/2016. 

Volume: 247.60 AC-FT
Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Purpose (Use): LAWN AND GARDEN

Period of Use: MAY 15 to SEPTEMBER 15

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --


