STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	76LJ 3003103 Version: 1 (ЛІТ		
	Vers	ion Status:	ACTIV	Έ			
Owners:	ALPINE PACIF 75 SOMERS R SOMERS, MT	OAD	IES HY	DRO LI	LC		
Priority Date:	FEBRUARY 4,	2008 at 04	4:30 P.I	И.			
Enforceable Priorit	ty Date: FEBRU	JARY 4, 20	008 at 0	04:30 P	.М.		
Purpose (use):	MULTIPLE DO COMMERCIAL LAWN AND GA	-					
Maximum Flow Rate:	500.00 GPM						
Maximum Volume:	335.20 AC-FT						
Maximum Acres:	141.82						
Source Name:	GROUNDWAT	ER					
Source Type:	GROUND	WATER					
Point of Diversion and M							
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u> N	<u>Qtr Sec</u> IESWSW	<u>Sec</u> 10	<u>Twp</u> 29N		<u>County</u> FLATHE	AD
Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Well Depth: Static Water Level Casing Diameter: Flowing: Pump Size: Well Location:	WELL 325.00 FEET : 25.00 FEET						
2	N	wswsw	10	29N	21W	FLATHE/	AD.
Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Well Depth: Static Water Level Casing Diameter: Flowing: Pump Size: Well Location:	u: JANUARY 1 To WELL 235.00 FEET	O DECEM	BER 31				
Purpose (Use):	MULTIPLE DC	MESTIC			rpose arificati	on:	HOMES, CONDOS & TOWNHOUSES
Households:	147						
Volume:	63.51 AC-FT						
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to	DECEMB	ER 31				
Place of Use:							
$\frac{\mathbf{ID}}{1}$ Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	<u>Twp</u> 29N	<u>Rge</u> 21W	<u>County</u> FLATHE	۵۵
2 3 4		S2SE S2SW NWNW N2NE	9 10 15 16	29N 29N 29N	21W 21W 21W 21W	FLATHE FLATHE FLATHE	AD AD
3	COMMERCIAL	S2SW NWNW N2NE	10 15	29N 29N 29N Pu	21W 21W 21W	FLATHE, FLATHE, FLATHE,	AD AD
3 4		S2SW NWNW N2NE	10 15	29N 29N 29N Pu	21W 21W 21W	FLATHE, FLATHE, FLATHE,	AD AD AD

Place	of Use:						
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County
2			S2SW	10	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
3			NWNW	15	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
4			NWNWNE	15	29N	21W	FLATHEAD

Purpose (Use):	LAWN AND GARDEN					
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE					
Volume:	247.60 AC-FT					
Period of Use:	MAY 15 to SEPTEMBER 15					

Place of Use:

ID	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1	2.50		SWSESE	9	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
2	11.50		SESESE	9	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
3	9.75		NWSWSW	10	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
4	8.75		NWNWNW	10	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
5	10.75		NESWSW	10	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
6	3.75		SESWSW	10	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
7	0.08		SWSESW	10	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
8	11.78		NWNWNW	15	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
9	9.08		SWNWNW	15	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
10	1.10		NENWNW	15	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
11	0.17		SENWNW	15	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
12	0.11		NWNWNE	15	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
13	8.00		NENWNE	16	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
14	9.25		NWNWNE	16	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
15	5.50		SWNWNE	16	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
16	7.75		SENWNE	16	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
17	8.50		NWNENE	16	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
18	11.75		SWNENE	16	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
19	11.00		NENENE	16	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
20	10.75		SENENE	16	29N	21W	FLATHEAD
Total:	141.82						

Geocodes/Valid:

-- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

CLARK FORK RIVER BASIN LAW

THIS PROVISIONAL WATER USE PERMIT HAS A PRIORITY DATE THAT IS JUNIOR TO THE RIGHTS OF SENIOR WATER RIGHT HOLDERS IN THE CLARK FORK RIVER BASIN. IN ACCORDANCE WITH MONTANA LAW, YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CALL BY SENIOR WATER RIGHT HOLDERS, IN WHICH CASE YOU MAY BE REQUIRED TO DISCONTINUE YOUR USE OF WATER FOR THE PERIOD OF THE CALL.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

CONDITION OF USE UNDER PERMIT 76LJ 30031036: DURING PERIODS OF WATER SHORTAGES AND WHEN A CALL IS MADE BY A SENIOR GROUND WATER OR SURFACE WATER RIGHT HOLDER, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL EITHER IMPLEMENT WATER USE CONSERVATION MEASURES OR SHUT OFF APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE WELL(S) DESCRIBED IN THIS WATER RIGHT PERMIT.

WATER MEASUREMENT-INLINE FLOW METER REQUIRED

THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT APPROVED IN-LINE FLOW METER AT A POINT IN THE DELIVERY LINE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT. WATER MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE REQUIRED MEASURING DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING. ON A FORM PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME. RECORDS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE YEAR. FAILURE TO SUBMIT REPORTS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE. THE RECORDS MUST BE SENT TO THE WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE. THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE MEASURING DEVICE SO IT ALWAYS OPERATES PROPERLY AND MEASURES FLOW RATE AND VOLUME ACCURATELY.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 150417 RECEIVED 11/25/2016.